## S T A T E O F M I N N E S O T A EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT.

PROCLAMATION.

On September 28th will be begun another intensive campaign for Liberty Loan subscriptions. In most sections of the country the campaign will extend to October 19th, but in our district the plans contemplate October 3rd as the closing date.

solicitation of subscriptions to the Fourth Liberty Loan be an occasion of much enthusiasm and interest. The amount of Minnesota's allotment for this campaign is somewhat larger than that for the Third Loan. The portion assigned to us, however, should be easily raised for Minnesota crops have this year been bountiful and will tend to increase the prosperity of all of our people. A most critical time in the progress of the war has been reached. A quick and generous response to the solicitation of bonds will add new courage to our fighters, strengthen the morale of ourselves and our allies and give another severe blow to the central powers.

In order to promote this Fourth Liberty Loan campaign within our own state, I, Joseph A. A. Burnquist, Governor of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September 28th as Liberty Loan Subcription Day, and request our citizens to make as many of their subscriptions as possible on said day, willingly cooperating with the solicitors and suspending business to such an extent as is necessary to secure the result desired.

1917

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have caused the great seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed and have hereunto set my hand at the Capitol in the City of St. Paul this 13th day of September, 1918.

JAA. Bungent.

SEAL

Julius of State.

1917

state of the store of minimum of the state of the store of the state of the continuence of the state of the continuence of the state of the continuence of the state of the state st

CONVENIOR.